PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4978102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RTG SCIENTIFIC, INC.	11/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RTG SCIENTIFIC, LLC
Street Address:	7500 RIALTO BLVD.BLDG 1, SUITE 225
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78735

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11749709
Application Number:	12489274
Application Number:	13694440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043778156

Email: jcarusone@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER CARUSONE

Address Line 1:101 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 1900Address Line 2:ROBINSON, BRADSHAW & HINSON, P.A.Address Line 4:CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23518.00013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER CARUSONE
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Carusone/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=RTG Scientific, LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046244 FRAME: 0828

504931356

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Belivered 12:37 PM 11/06/2017 FILED 12:37 PM 11/06/2017 SR 20176945857 - File Number 5090193

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is January 3, 2012
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is RTG Scientific, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is RTG Scientific, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of November , A.D. 2017 .
	DocuSigned by:
	By: Enc Brown E369897584E0486.
	By:Authorized Person
	Eric Brown
	Name:
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 046244 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 05/25/2018